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Your Pacific Shipping Line

14" February 2020

Trade Notice

Re: Capitaine Tasman v24 Blank Sailing

Dear Valued Customers,

Pacific Forum Line (PFL) wishes to advise that following extended Chinese New Year holidays linked to
Coronavirus, adjusted schedules which in some cases have seen significant rectification measures or indeed
blank sailings all of which have resulted in significantly reduced volumes into Fiji, that PFL will undertake a
blanking of the planned Capitaine Tasman v24 round voyage.

All cargo booked for the Capitaine Tasman v24 will be allocated to the Capitaine Dampier v158.

The Capitaine Tasman will resume her schedule position from v025 northbound commencing in Tauranga
27t Match 2020.

Please find our forward schedule as follows;
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Capitaine Dampier 157 06 Mar Fri 07 Mar sat 07 Mar sat 09 Mar Mon 13 Mar Fri 14 Mar sat 15 Mar 3un 16 Mar Mon

Capitaine Tasman 024 WOYAGE BLANMKED WOYAGE BLANKED

Capitaine Dampier 155 20 Mar Fri 21 Mar Sat 21 Mar Sat 23 Mar Man 27 Mar Fri 28 Mar Sat 28 Mar Sun 30 Mar Man

Capitaine Tasman 025 27 Mar Fri 28 Mar Sat 28 Mar Sat 30 Mar Man 03 AprFri 04 Apr Sat 05 Apr Sun 08 Apr Mon

Thank you in advance for all your support and understanding, should you have any points of clarity please
do not hesitate to contact your regional Customer Service Team.

Kind regards, Pacific Forum Line www.pacificforumline.com

a0 %]

<@ﬁ"F ‘ Pacific Forum Line") . -
PO. Box 53141, Auckland Airport 2150,

Your Pacific Shipping Line . aSEERven L I : A
g ! Z B  Phone: +649 302 5360/0800 637886 Fax:+6493025361 www.pacificforumline.com



http://www.pacificforumline.com/

